
Suitable genetics labs in the ACCOBAMS area [October 2022] 
Note: this non-exhaustive list was based on the information received from ACCOBAMS NFPs and workshop 

participants (other laboratories might be suitable in each Party) 

More information at https://accobams.org/population-genetics/  

 

PARTY LABORATORY FACILITIES CONTACT 
CROATIA 
CROATIE 

Department of Biology, Faculty of Science, University 
of Zagreb, Zagreb 

Ana Galov: ana.galov@biol.pmf.hr   

EGYPT 
ÉGIPTE 

Zoology Department, Faculty of Science, Al-Azhar 
University, Nasr City, Cairo 

hamdy.ali.hamdy@gmail.com   

FRANCE 
CRIOBE, UAR3278 - CRIOBE - CNRS - EPHE - UPVD, 
Perpignan 

Serge Planes: planes@univ-perp.fr  

FRANCE 
MIVEGEC UMR IRD224 - CNRS5290 - University of 
Montpellier, Montpellier 

Michael Fontaine: michael.fontaine@cnrs.fr  

ITALY 
ITALIE 

University of Siena, Departments of Department of 
Environmental, Earth and Physical Sciences, Siena 

Maria Cristina Fossi: fossi@unisi.it  
Cristina Panti: panti4@unisi.it   

PORTUGAL 
Instituto Gulbenkian de Ciência (IGC), Population and 
Conservation Genetics group, Oeiras 

Lounes Chikhi: chikhi@igc.gulbenkian.pt  
Inês Carvalho: carvalho.inesc@gmail.com    

PORTUGAL 
Centro de Estudos do Ambiente e do Mar (CESAM), 
Campus Universitário de Santiago, Aveiro 

geral@ua.pt  

PORTUGAL 
Interdisciplinary Centre of Marine and Environmental 
Research (CIIMAR), Porto University, Matosinhos 

Filipe Castro: filipe.castro@ciimar.up.pt   

SLOVENIA 
SLOVÉNIE 

Morigenos – Slovenian Marine Mammal Society, 
Piran 

Tilen Genov: tilen.genov@gmail.com 
morigenos@morigenos.org  

SPAIN 
ESPAGNE 

Central Service for Experimental Research, University 
of Valencia, Valencia 

Amparo Martinez: amparo.martinez@uv.es   

SPAIN 
ESPAGNE 

Marine Zoology Unit, Cavanilles Institute of 
Biodiversity and Evolutionary Biology, University of 
Valencia, Valencia 

Juan Antonio Raga: toni.raga@uv.es   

SPAIN 
ESPAGNE 

Department of Functional Biology, University of 
Oviedo, Oviedo 

Álvaro Jesús Obaya González: 
dpto.biofun@uniovi.es   

SPAIN 
ESPAGNE 

All Genetics & Biology SL, A Coruña [COMMERCIAL 
COMPANY] 

info@allgenetics.eu   

SPAIN 
ESPAGNE 

Macrogen SPAIN, Madrid [COMMERCIAL COMPANY] info-spain@macrogen.com   

TUNISIA 
TUNISIE 

Laboratoire de Biodiversité Marine, Institut National 
des Sciences et Technologies de la Mer (INSTM), 
centre de Monastir, Monastir 

Olfa Chaieb: offachaieb@yahoo.fr   

TÜRKIYE 
Istanbul University Faculty of Aquatic Sciences, 
İstanbul 

Arda M. Tonay: atonay@istanbul.edu.tr   

TÜRKIYE 
Zonguldak Bulent Ecevit University, Faculty of Science 
and Arts, Department of Biology, İncivez 

Mustafa Sözen: spalaxtr@hotmail.com   
mustafasozen@beun.edu.tr  

UKRAINE 
Schmalhausen Institute of Zoology, National Academy 
of Sciences of Ukraine, Kyiv 

Pavel Gol'din: pavelgoldin412@gmail.com  

UKRAINE Mechnikov Odesa National University, Odesa Sabina Chebotar: kafgen@onu.edu.ua  

UKRAINE Karazin Kharkiv National University, Kharkiv 
Oleksandr Zinenko: 
oleksandrzinenko@gmail.com  

 

https://accobams.org/population-genetics/

